
Schedule Activity 

9:00 – 9:30 Registration & Welcome kit 

9:30 – 10:15 Q&A 

10:20 – 11:00 Round 1: Classics 

11:10 – 12:05 Round 2: Memory Lane 

12:05 – 1:05 Lunch 

1:05 – 2:10 Round 3: Uncharted Waters 

2:25 – 3:10 Round 4: Pyramid Scheme 

3:25 – 4:00 Fun Event 

4:10 – 4:40 SM Playoffs 

4:45 – 5:00 Results & Prize distribution 

5:00 Onwards Open Discussion 

 

ISC Tie-Breaker:  

In case of a tie, highest 3rd round score will be considered, followed by 2nd round, followed by 

1st round, followed by 4th round (It is possible due to base points that a tie happens where 3 

of the rounds are equal but one isn’t). In the unlikely scenario where base points, 1st round, 

2nd round, 3rd round and 4th round scores are all equal, we will use a tie-breaker puzzle to 

determine the positions. 

SM Playoff Composition: 

The participants eligible for SM are given in the table following this section. 

Playoff 1:  

3rd to 5th Place – Classic Sudoku & Extra Regions Sudoku 

The Winner advances to the next playoff. 

Playoff 2:  

1st to 3rd Place – Classic Sudoku & Thermo Sudoku 

Further specifics will be given at the venue.  

 



S.NO Name LMI Username  

SM 

Eligible Base Points 

1 Kishore Kumar Sridharan kishy72 N 372.9 

2 Prasanna Seshadri Prasanna16391 N 372.9 

3 James Peter Peter_Maverick  331.1 

4 Nityant Agarwal Nityant  297.8 

5 Rohan Rao vopani N 283 

6 Harsh Poddar hpoddar08  280.7 

7 Jaipal Reddy Mogiligundla mjaipal N 261.4 

8 Aashay Patil aashay  258.2 

9 Poonam Gandhi poonamgandhi  220.8 

10 K.RAVICHANDRAN ravilp  218.9 

11 Tejal Phatak Tejal Phatak  213.1 

12 Rajesh Kumar rajeshk N 209.2 

13 Hemant Kumar Malani Hemant Kr Malani  203.3 

14 Anil Khosla Khuski  171.7 

15 Anuradha ganesh Anu G  163.6 

16 Chandrashekhar Todur Chandrashekhar  150.5 

17 Kumaresan R Kumaresan R  146.1 

18 Ruqaiyyah ruqaiyyah  137.8 

19 Avinash Kumar avinash175  135.1 

20 Sai Karthik Burra carburra  131.1 

21 Bhuvaneshwari Subramanian Bhuvi  129.6 

22 Vinita Allagh vinitaawalia  127.8 

23 VINAY SHENOY vrs719  123.2 

24 Ashish Kumar ashaash11ash  122.9 

25 Puwar Dhruvarajsinh dhruvarajsinhpuwar06  121.9 

26 Daniel Victor DanAvi  121 

27 Gunasundhari D gunasundharid  113.4 

28 Priyanka Jayakumar jaya_priya  95.6 

29 Mamta Singh Aadvik  95.4 

30 Arvind Murali ArvindMurali2001  92.6 

31 Dr.Jyoti Sarwade jsarwade  92.5 

32 Siddhant Guru grave madness  91.7 

33 Sanjay Mahesh sanjaymahesh  83.7 

34 Puwar Krutika PuwarKrutika  82.6 

35 Rutwik Gaidhani Svag96  80.3 

36 Narsimha Rao Mannepalli mnrhyd  79.9 

37 Pranav Kamesh S pranavmanu N 79.8 

38 Esha Esha  76.2 

39 Akshaya Bhatia fusion3193@gmail.com  64.2 

40 Kartik Reddy M Kartik  59.1 

41 Rushabh Vora Rushabh  42.1 

42 Aparna Bhandarkar Aparna  0 

43 Chirag Dhyawala Chrgd007  0 



44 Garvita Saxena Garvita1608  0 

45 Priyam Bhushan priyambhushan  0 

46 Rajani Rokade rajanirokade  0 

47 Rajib Ranjan Borah rajibrborah  0 

48 Ramesh Kumar Swarnakar RameshLMI  0 

49 Ritika Agarwal   0 

50 Sanket Khanwalkar sanketkhanwalkar  0 

51 Sheetal Sethi yshetu  0 

52 Amit Sowani amitsowani N 0 

 


